MSI Graphics Card
Quick User's Guide

GAMING Series ARMOR Series
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Part NO: G52-XXXX26J

AFTERBURNER

MSI Afterburner is the world’s most recognized and
widely used graphics card overclocking utility.
For more information please visit:
http://gaming.msi.com/features/afterburner

(Optional)
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HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
® Note that the installation pictures shown here are for reference
only and may vary from the actual ones.

® For more information about MSI Graphics Cards, please visit
MSI websites at www.msi.com or gaming.msi.com.
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Package Contents

(Consult your agent if anything is missing or
damaged.)

1. Graphics Card

2. Driver CD

3. User’'s Manual (depends on the product)

System Requirements
. Expansion Slot: Motherboard with one or
above PCI Express x16 slot
. Monitor: With an input connector equivalent to
the output connector of your graphics card.
. Operation System: Windows® 7 or later
(depends on the product)
4. Optical Drive device

Auxiliary Tools

. Cross-screwdriver: This can be used to do
most of the installation. Choose one with a
magnetic head would be better.

. Pliers: This can be used as an auxiliary tool to
pull out the power connectors or remove the
brackets.

. Rubber gloves: This can prevent you from
being incised and suffering the static charge.

Hardware Installation

. Turn off the power and remove the case of
your computer. Remove the bracket which
may obstruct your Graphics card.

. Put the card directly over the PClI EXPRESS
slot and press one end of the card into the
slot first. Gently but firmly press the other end
until it is fully seated in the slot. Secure the
card with a bracket screw.

. Connect to 6/8-pin power connectors (if any).

. Replace the case and connect the output and
the monitor with the display cable.

Zawartos$¢ opakowania

(Sprawdz u przedstawiciela, czy nic nie brakuje i
nie jest uszkodzone).

1. Karta graficzna

2. Dysk CD ze sterownikiem

3. Instrukcja (zaleznie od produktu)

Wymagania systemowe
. Gniazdo rozszerzen: Plyta gtéwna z jednym
lub wiecej gniazdem PCI Express x16
. Monitor: Ze ztgczem wejsciowym
odpowiadajgcym ztgczu wyjsciowemu karty
graficznej.
. System operacyjny: Windows® 7 lub nowszy
(zaleznie od produktu)
4. Naped optyczny
Narzedzia pomocnicze
1. Srubokret krzyzakowy: potrzebny podczas
catego procesu instalacji. Wybierz taki z
magnetyczng koncoéwka, a utatwi Ci to prace.
. Szczypce: moga by¢ potrzebne do
wyciagniecia ztgcza zasilania lub usuniecia
zaslepek-sledzi.
. Gumowe rekawice: pozwolg zapobiec
rozcigciom na dioniach oraz ochronig przed
wytadowaniami statycznymi.

Instalacja sprzetu

1. Wytacz zasilanie i zdejmij obudowe komputera.
Usun tylng zaslepke w miejscu instalowania
karty grafiki.

. Ustaw karte bezposrednio nad gniazdem PCI
EXPRESS i wci$nij najpierw jeden koniec karty
do gniazda. Delikatnie, ale pewnie przycisnij
drugi koniec, az do petnego osadzenia karty.
Zabezpiecz $ledzia karty przed wysunigciem
przykrecajac go $ruba.

. Podtacz do 6/8-pinowych ztgczy zasilania (jesli
sg dostepne).

. Zamocuj obudowe a nastepnie podtacz kabel
monitora do wejscia VGA.

Inhoud verpakking
(raadpleeg uw agent als er iets ontbreekt of
beschadigd is.)
1. Grafische kaart
2. Cd met stuurprogramma
3. Gebruiksaanwijzing (afhankelijk van het
product)

Systeemvereisten
. Uitbreidingssleuf: Moederbord met één of
meer PCI Express x16-sleuven
Monitor: Met een ingang die gelijkwaardig is
aan de uitgang van uw grafische kaart.
. Besturingssysteem: Windows® 7 of later
(afhankelijk van het product)

4. Optisch station

Hulpgereedschappen

1. Kruiskop-schroevendraaier: Deze schroeven
draaier kan voor het grootste gedeelte van de
installatie worden gebruikt. Het is nog beter
als u een schroevendraaier met een
magnetische kop zou gebruiken.

2. Tang: Deze tang kan worden gebruikt als
hulpgereedschap om de voedingsconnectors
uit te trekken of de haken te verwijderen

3. Rubber handschoenen: Hiermee vermijd u
snijwonden en statische lading.

Hardware-installatie

1. Schakel de voeding uit en verwijder de
behuizing van uw computer. Verwijder de
haak die uw VGA-kaart mogelijk vasthoudt.

2. Plaats de kaart direct boven de PCI
EXPRESS-sleuf en druk eerst het ene
uiteinde van de kaart in de sleuf. Druk
voorzichtig maar stevig op het andere uiteinde
tot de kaart stevig in de sleuf zit. Maak de
kaart vast met de schroef van de haak.

3. Sluit aan op de 6/8-pins voedingsaansluitingen
(als die er zijn).

4. Plaats de behuizing terug en sluit de
VGA-poort aan op de monitor met behulp van
de VGA-kabel.

Contenuto del Pacchetto

(se qualche elemento risulta danneggiato o
mancante consultare il proprio distributore di
fiducia.)

1. Scheda grafica

2. CD contenente il driver

3. Manuale dell’'Utente (a seconda del prodotto)

Requisiti del Sistema
. Slot di espansione: Scheda madre con uno o
piu slot PCI Express x16
. Monitor: Con connettore di ingresso
equivalente a quello di uscita della scheda
grafica.
. Sistema operativo: Windows® 7 o successivo
(a seconda del prodotto)
4. Unita ottica

Strumenti Ausiliari

. Cacciavite a croce: Cacciavite a croce, da
utilizzarsi in gran parte delle operazioni di
installazione. Se & possibile, sceglierne uno
con la testa magnetizzata per migliori risultati.

. Pinze: Pinze, possono essere usate come
strumento di aiuto per estrarre gli spinotti o per
togliere le grappe.

. Guanti di gomma: Guanti di gomma, evitano di
tagliarsi o di sentire la scossa della carica
statica.

GUIDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

1. Scollegare I'alimentazione e togliere il
coperchio del computer. Togliere la grappa che
potrebbe bloccare la scheda VGA.

. Inserire la scheda direttamente sopra lo slot
PCI EXPRESS e premere per prima cosa
un’estremita della scheda all’interno dello slot.
Premere dolcemente, ma con forza, l'altra
estremita fino a quando si ¢ olloca
perfettamente all'interno dello slot. Fissare la
scheda con la vite apposita

. Collegare agli (eventuali) connettori di
alimentazione a 6/8 pin.

Software Installation

1. Turn on your computer.

2. Insert the Driver CD into the optical drive
device. The Autorun program will start the
Setup program, and the setup screen will be
shown as Step 3. If, on your computer, the
Autorun program does not execute
automatically, please Enable the auto-detect
function of the optical drive device from
Control panel. Or find and run the setup.exe
file manually from the Driver CD.

. Click NVIDIA®/AMD® drivers. The program will
find a proper driver for your Graphics card.

. After restarting the computer, you can install
the optional software from the Driver CD
provided such as Microsoft DirectX, Adobe®
Acrobat Reader, or related links.

* Insert the Driver CD into the optical drive
device, and start the Setup program.

* Choose the Utilities tab on the setup screen.

* Click the software’s button that you want to
install, then follow the on-screen instructions
to complete the installation.

5. Since our products are under continual
improvement, there may be a later version of
the driver and BIOS for your purchase.
Simply click to select the linkage and browse
the website as you usually do.

* Insert the Driver CD into the optical drive
device, and start the Setup program

* Choose the Website tab on the setup
screen.

* Click the corresponding button to launch
your browser and access the website.

Instalacji oprogramowania

1. Wigcz computer.

2. Wi6z ptyte CD ze sterownikami do napedu
optycznego. Program Autorun uruchomi
program Setup (Ustawienia), a ekran ustawien
bedzie widoczny jako Krok 3. Jezeli na
komputerze program Autorun nie uruchamia
sie automatycznie, wigcz na panelu
sterowania funkcje automatycznego
wykrywania dla napedu optycznego. Lub
znajdz i uruchom recznie plik setup.exe, na
ptycie CD ze sterownikami.

. Kliknij sterowniki NVIDIA®/AM Program
wyszuka prawidtowy sterownik dla posiadanej
karty graficznej.

. Po ponownym uruchomieniu komputera,
mozna bedzie zainstalowac opcjonalne
oprogramowanie z dysku CD ze sterownikami,
takie jak Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat
Reader lub powigzane tgcza.

* Wi6z ptyte CD ze sterownikami do napedu
optycznego i uruchom program Setup
(Ustawienia).

* wybierz zaktadke ,Utilities” (uzytki).

* Wybierz oprogramowanie do instalacji, a
nastépnie wykonaj instrukcje ekranowe w
celu dokoficzenia instalacji.

5. Poniewaz wszystkie nasze produkty sg
nieustannie ulepszane, moze zdarzy¢ sig, ze
wersja sterownikoéw znajdujgca sie na
dotagczonej ptycie, nie jest najnowsza.
Wystarczy wtedy odwiedzi¢ nasza strone
WWW i pobra¢ aktualne.

* Wio6z ptyte CD ze sterownikami do napedu
optycznego i uruchom program Setup
(Ustawienia).

* wybierz zaktadke ,WebSite”.

* kliknij na odpowiedni guzik i uruchom
przegladarke uzyskujgc dostep do strony
WWW.

Software-installatie

1. Schakel uw computer in.

2. Stop de cd met het stuurprogramma in het
optische station. Het Autorun-programma zal het
installatieprogramma starten en het scherm met
de instellingen zal worden weergegeven als
Stap 3. Als het Autorun-programma niet
automatisch wordt gestart op uw computer,
schakelt u de automatische detectiefunctie van
het optisch station in vanaf het Configurati-
escherm. U kunt ook het bestand setup.exe file
handmatig zoeken of uitvoeren vanaf de
stuurprogramma-cd.

. Klik op de stuurpogramma’s NVIDIA®/AMD®.
Het programma zal een geschikt stuurprogram-
ma zoeken voor uw grafische kaart.

. Nadat u de computer opnieuw hebt opgestart,
kunt u de optionele software installeren vanaf de
bijgeleverde cd met het stuurprogramma, zoals
Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader of
verwante koppelingen.

* Plaats de stuurprogramma-cd in het optisch
station en start het installatieprogramma.

* Kies het tabblad Utilities (Hulpprogramma's)
op het installatiescherm.

* Selecteer de software die u wilt installeren en
volg daarna de instructies op het scherm om
de installatie te voltooien.

5. Aangezien wij voortdurend werken aan de
verbetering van onze producten, kan er een
recentere versie van het stuurprogramma en de
BIOS voor uw product bestaan. Klik hiervoor
gewoon op de koppelingen en surf naar de
website zoals u dat gewoon bent.

* Plaats de stuurprogramma-cd in het optisch
station en start het installatieprogramma.

* Kies het tabblad WebSite op het installaties
cherm.

* Klik op de overeenkomstige knop om uw
browser te starten en de website te ezoeken.

4. Collocare nuovamente il coperchio e collegare la
porta VGA e il monitor con I'apposito cavo VGA.

Installazione software
1. Spegnere il PC
2. Inserire il CD del driver nell'unita ottica. Il

programma autoavviante AutoRun avviera il

programma di configurazione e, in

corrispondenza dell'Operazione 3, verra

visualizzata la schermata di configurazione. Se il

computer non esegue in automatico il

programma autoavviante AutoRun si prega di

abilitare la funzione di rilevamento automatico

dell'unita ottica dal Pannello di controllo Oppure
trovare ed eseguire manualmente il file
setup.exe sul CD contenente il driver.

Fare clic sui driver NVIDIA®/AMD®. Il

programma individuera il driver corretto per la

scheda grafica.

. Dopo aver riavviato il computer, & possibile
installare il software opzionale dal CD
contenente il driver fornito, per esempio
Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader, o link
correlati.

* Inserire il CD del driver nell'unita ottica e
avviare il programma di configurazione.

* Scegliere la scheda Utilities nello schermo di
Setup.

* Selezionare il software che si desidera
installare e seguire le istruzioni riportate sullo
schermo per completare l'installazione.

. Dal momento che i nostri prodotti sono soggetti a
continui miglioramenti, vi potrebbero essere delle
versioni piu recenti del driver e della BIOS per il
vostro acquisto. Basta fare clic per selezionare il
link e cercare nel sito web, come si fa
normalmente.

* Inserire il CD del driver nell'unita ottica e
avviare il programma di configurazione.

* Selezionare la scheda WebSite nello schermo
di setup.

* Fare clic sul pulsante adeguato per lanciare il
browser ed entrare nel sito web.

Lieferumfang
(Wenn Teile fehlen oder beschadigt sein sollten,
wenden Sie sich bitte an lhren Handler.)

1. Grafikkarte

2. Treiber CD

3.Anleitung (Produktabhangig)

Systemvoraussetzungen

1. Erweiterungssteckplatz: Motherboard mit
einem oder mehreren PCI-Express-x16-
Steckplatzen

. Monitor: Mit einem Display-Ausgang, der dem
Anschluss der Grafikkarte entspricht

. Betriebssystem: Windows® 7 oder eine neuere
Version (Produktabhangig)

4. Optisches Laufwerk

Hilfswerkszeuge

1. Ein Kreuzschraubenzieher: Ein
Kreuzschraubenzieher ist fiir die meisten
Installationsschritte ausreichend. Ein
Schraubenzieher mit magnetischem Kopf
erleichtert die Installation

. Eine Zange: Eine Zange kann bei der
Entfernung von Steckblechen hilfreich sein.

. Gummihandschuhe: Gummihandschuhe
schitzen vor statischer Aufladung und
elektrischen Schlagen.

Hardware-Installation

1. Schalten Sie den Computer aus, entfernen Sie
das Stromkabel und &ffnen Sie das Gehause.
Entfernen Sie eine eventuell bereits installierte
Grafikkarte oder ein vorhandenes
Abdeckungsblech vor dem AGP-Steckplatz
Platzieren Sie die Karte direkt Gber dem PCI
Express-Steckplatz und driicken Sie zunachst
ein Ende der Karte in den Steckplatz.Stecken
Sie dann die Karte mit Druck, aber ohne
Gewalt anzuwenden, in den PCI Express-
Steckplatz des Mainboards. Sichern Sie die
Grafikkarte mit einer Schraube.

. Verbinden Sie die 6/8-poligen Netzanschliisse
(sofern vorhanden).

4. SchlieBen Sie das Gehause und schlieRen Sie

Conteudo da embalagem
(consulte o seu revendedor se algum item estiver
em falta ou danificado.)

1. Placa Grafica

2. CD do controlador

3. Manual do utilizador (depende do produto)

Requisitos do sistema

1. Ranhura de expanséo: Placa principal com
uma ou mais ranhuras PCI Express x16

2. Monitor: Com um conector de entrada
equivalente ao conector de saida da sua placa
grafica.

3. Sistema operativo: Windows® 7 ou mais
recente (depende do produto)

4. Unidade de disco 6tico

erramentas auxiliares

. Chave Philips: Esta chave é utilizada para a
maior parte dos procedimentos de instalagéo.
Escolha uma chave com cabega magnética.

. Alicate: O alicate pode ser utilizado como
ferramenta auxiliar para puxar os conectores
de alimentacéo para fora ou para remover os
suportes.

3. Luvas de borracha: A utilizagao de luvas evita
cortes e descargas de electricidade estatica.

Instalacao do hardware

1. Desligue a alimentagdo do computador e
remova a respectiva tampa. Remova o
suporte que pode estar a obstruir a sua placa
VGA.

. Insira a placa diretamente na ranhura PCI
EXPRESS e pressione a extremidade para
introduzir a placa na ranhura. Com cuidado
mas com firmeza exerca pressdo sobre a
outra extremidade até a placa ficar totalmente
introduzida na ranhura. Fixe a placa com um
parafuso.

3. Ligue o cabo de 6/8 pinos (se existente).
4. Reponha a tampa e utilize o cabo VGA para
ligar o monitor a porta VGA

Instalagéo do software

Obsah krabice

(Pokud je néktera soucast poskozena nebo chybi,
obrat'te se na prodejce.)

1. Graficka karta

2. Disk CD s ovladaci

3. Uzivatelska pfirucka (v zavislosti na produktu)

Pozadavky na systém
Rozsifujici patice: Zakladni deska s jednou
nebo vyssi patici PCI Express x16

. Monitor: Se vstupnim konektorem, ktery
odpovida vystupnimu konektoru vasi grafické
karty.

Operacni systém: Windows® 7 nebo novéjsi
(v zavislosti na produktu)

4. Opticka jednotka

Pomocné nastroje

1. Kfizovy Sroubovak: Slouzi k provedeni vétsi
Casti instalace. Vhodnéj$i je Sroubovak s
magnetickou hlavou

2. Klesté: Lze pouzit jako pomocny nastroj pro
vysunuti konektort napajeni nebo vyjmuti
konzol.

3. Gumoveé rukavice: Gumoveé rukavice mohou
zabranit nahromadéni a poskozeni statickou
elektfinou.

Instalace hardwaru

1. Vypnéte napéjeni pocitace a sejméte kryt
skfiné pocitace. Odmontuje konzolu v misté
slotu pro kartu VGA.

2. Nasadte kartu pfimo na slot PCI EXPRESS a
nejdfive zasurite do slotu jeden konec karty.
Opatrné (ale pevné) zasurite druhy konec tak,
aby byla karta zcela usazena ve slotu. Kartu
zajistéte Sroubkem konzole

3. Pripojte ke 6/8kolikovym konektoriim napajeni
(pokud jsou k dispozici).

4. Nasadte kryt skiiné pocitace a propojte port
VGA a monitor kabelem VGA.

Continutul pachetului

(Consultati agentul dvs. daca lipseste sau se
deterioreaza ceva.)

1. Placa grafica

2. CD cu driver

3. Manualul de utilizare (depinde de produs)

Cerintele de sistem

. Slot de expansiune: placa de baza cu unul sau
mai multe sloturi PCI Express x16

. Monitor: Cu un conector de intrare identic cu
conectorul de iesire al placii dvs. video.

. Sistem de operare: Windows® 7 sau superior
(depinde de produs)

. Unitate optica

Scule auxiliare

1. Surubelnita cu cap n cruce: Poate fi folosita
pentru multi pasi ai instalarii. Alegeti o
surubelnitd cu cap magnetic daca e posibil.

2. Clesti: Poate fi folosit ca scula auxiliara pentru a
scoate conectorii de tensiune sau a demonta
placutele metalice.

3. Manusi de cauciuc: Va pot proteja de intepaturi
si de incarcare cu electricitate tatica.

Instalarea hardware-ului

1. Opriti alimentarea si indepartati carcasa
calculatorului dvs. indepartati plécuta metalica
ce poate exista n locul de instalare al placii
VGA.

. Asezati placa direct deasupra slotului PCI
EXPRESS si apasati mai intai pe un capat al
placii pentru a introduce placa in slot. Fixati
placa in pozitie folosind un surub pentru suport

. Reallizati cuplarea la conectorii cu 6/8 pini (daca
exista).

. Montati la loc carcasa si conectati mufa VGA a
placii cu monitorul, prin intermediul unui cablu
VGA.

das Stromkabel an. Verbinden Sie das Display-
Kabel des Monitors mit der Grafikkarte.

Software-Installation

1. Schalten Sie Ihren Computer an.

2. Legen Sie die Treiber-CD in Ihr optisches
Laufwerk. Das Autorun-Programm wird das
Setup-Programm starten und &ffnet die
Setup-Ansicht, weiter wie in Schritt 3 gezeigt.
Tip: Falls das Autorun-Programm auf Ihrem
Computer nicht automatisch startet, gehen Sie
bitte wie folgt vor: Aktivieren Sie in der
Systemsteuerung die Funktion der
automatischen Gerateerkennung lhres
optischen Laufwerks. Oder alternativ knnen
Sie die Setup-Exe-Datei von der Treiber-CD
manuell starten.

. Klicken Sie auf NVIDIA®/AMD®-Treiber. Das
Programm sucht den passenden Treiber fiir
Ihre Grafikkarte.

. Nach dem Neustart kénnen Sie weitere
Software von der Treiber-CD laden, z.B.
Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader,
oder zugehérige Links
* Legen Sie die Treiber-CD in Ihr optisches

Laufwerk und starten Sie das Setup-
Programm.

* Wahlen Sie ,Utilities“ in der Setup-Ansicht.
* Wahlen Sie auf die Software aus, die Sie
installieren mochten und folgen Sie den
Anweisungen um die Installation

durchzufiihren.

. Da unsere Produkte kontinuierlich
weiterentwickelt werden, besteht die
Maglichkeit, daR neuere Treiber- und BIOS-
Versionen fur lhre Grafikkarte verfligbar sind

* Legen Sie die Treiber-CD in das optische
Laufwerk ein und starten Sie das
Setup-Programm.

* Wahlen Sie den Punkt ,WebSite* in der
Setup-Ansicht.

* Klicken Sie auf den entsprechenden
Browser und suchen Sie die gewlinschte
Software auf der MSI-Website.

. Ligue o computador.

Insira o CD de controladores na unidade de

disco ético. O programa de execugao

automatica ira iniciar o programa de
instalagao, e sera exibido o ecra de
instalagdo, como indicado no Passo 3. Se, no
seu computador, o programa de execugao
automatica néo for executado automatica-
mente, ative a fungdo de detegdo automatica
da unidade de disco ¢tico no Painel de

Controlo. Ou procure e execute manualmente

o ficheiro setup.exe a partir do CD de

controladores.

Clique nos controladores NVIDIA®/ AMD®. O

programa ird encontrar o controlador
adequado para a sua placa grafica.

. Depois de reinicia o computador, podera
instalar o software opcional a partir do CD do
controlador fornecido, tal como Microsoft
DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader, ou outras
ligagdes relacionadas.

* Insira o CD de controladores na unidade de
disco ético e execute o programa de
instalagao.

* Escolha o separador Utilities (Utilitarios) no
ecra de instalagao.

* Seleccione o software que deseja instalar e
depois siga as instrugdes no ecra para
completar a instalagéo.

Uma vez que os nossos produtos estao

sujeitos a melhoramentos constantes, pode vir

a existir uma verséo mais actualizada do

controlador e da BIOS para aquisi¢édo. Basta

clicar para seleccionar a ligagao e navegar
pelo web site como é costume.

* Insira o CD de controladores na unidade de
disco 6tico e execute o programa de
instalagéo.

* Escolha o separador WebSite (Web site) no
ecra de instalagao.

* Clique no botao correspondente para iniciar
o seu browser e aceder ao web site.

Instalace softwaru

1. Zapnéte pocitac.

2. Vlozte disk CD s ovladaci do optické jednotky.
Program Automatické spusténi spusti
Instala¢ni program a zobrazi se instala¢ni
obrazovka jako v Kroku 3. Pokud se ve vasem
pocitaci program Automatické spusténi
nespousti automaticky, v ¢asti Ovladaci panely
prosim aktivujte funkci automatické detekce
optické jednotky. Nebo ruéné vyhledejte a
spust'te soubor setup.exe z disku CD.
Klepnéte na ovlada¢e NVIDIA®/AMD®.

Program vyhleda vhodny ovladaé pro grafickou

kartu.

. Po restartovani poéitace muzete z dodaného
disku CD s ovladaci nainstalovat dalsi volitelny
software, napfiklad rozhrani Microsoft DirectX,
aplikaci Adobe® Acrobat Reader nebo
souvisejici odkazy.

* Vlozte disk CD s ovladaci do optické jednotky
a spust'te Instalacni program.

* Na obrazovce instalaéniho programu
klepnéte na kartu Utilities (Nastroje).

* Vyberte software, ktery chcete nainstalovat, a
podle zobrazenych pokynt dokoncete
instalaci.

. Vzhledem k prubé&znému rozvoji nasich
vyrobkt je mozné, ze mate zakoupenou starsi
verzi ovladace a systému BIOS. Staci klepnout
na odkaz a prochazet Internet jako obvykle.

* Vlozte disk CD s ovladaci do optické
jednotky a spustte Instalaéni program.

* Na obrazovce instalac¢niho programu
klepnéte na kartu WebsSite (Web).

* Klepnutim na prislusné tlacitko a spustte
prohlize& a vyhledejte webové stranky.

Instalarea software-ului
1. Porniti calculatorul
2. Introduceti CD-ul cu driver in unitatea optica.

Programul cu executare automata va initia

procesul de configurare. Va fi afisat ecranul de

configurare (ilustrat la pasul 3). Daca pe
computer programul nu este executat in mod
automat, activati functia de detectare automata

a unitatilor optice, din panoul de control. in mod

alternativ, gasiti manual fisierul setup.exe de pe

CD-ul cu driver.

. Faceti clic pe drivere NVIDIA®/AMD®.
Programul va gasi un driver adecvat pentru
placa dvs. grafica

. Dupa repornirea calculatorului, puteti instala
software-ul optional de pe CD-ul cu driver
furnizat, precum Microsoft DirectX,Adobe®
Acrobat Reader, sau legaturi asociate.

* Introduceti CD-ul cu driver in unitatea optica si
porniti programul de configurare.

* Alegeti eticheta Utilities din ecranul de
instalare.

* Selectati aplicatia pe care doriti sa o instalati si
apoi urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a
ncheia instalarea.

Din cauza faptului ca produsele noastre se

Tmbunatatesc continuu, pot exista versiuni mai

noi de drivere sau de BIOS pentru placa dvs.

Apasati pe legatura si navigati pe situl web asa

cum o faceti de obicei.

* Introduceti CD-ul cu driver in unitatea optica si
porniti programul de configurare.

* Alegeti eticheta WebsSite din ecranul
deinstalare.

* Apasati pe butonul corespunzator pentru a
porni browser-ul dvs si a accesa website-ul.

Contenu de I'emballage

(Consultez votre revendeur si un élément est

manquant ou cassé)

1. Carte graphique

2. CD de pilotes

3. Manuel d'utilisation (dépend du produit)

Configuration systéeme requise

. Slot d’extension : la carte mére doit disposer
d’un slot d’extension (ou plus) PCI Express x16.

. Moniteur : la sortie doit étre identique a celle de
la carte graphique.

. Systéme d’exploitation : Windows® 7 ou version
suivante. (dépend du produit)

4. Lecteur optique

Outils auxiliaires

1. Tournevis cruciforme : la majeure partie des
étapes d'installation s'effectue a I'aide d'un
tournevis cruciforme. Nous vous conseillons
d’utiliser un modele magnétique.

2. Pinces : les pinces vous permettent de retirer les
connecteurs.

3. Gants en caoutchouc : les gants en caoutchouc
vous permettent d'éviter les coupures et
I'électricité statique.

Installation du matériel

1. Eteignez le PC et ouvrez le boitier. Retirez la
plaque située sur le connecteur de la carte
graphique afin de pouvoir l'installer.

2. Placez la carte directement sur le connecteur
PCI Express et positionnez d’abord I'une
extrémité de la carte dans le connecteur.
Appuyez doucement mais fermement sur l'autre
extrémité jusqu’a ce que la carte soit totalement
insérée dans le connecteur. Sécurisez ensuite
la carte a l'aide de vis.

3. Connectez la carte aux connecteurs
d’alimentation a 6 ou 8 broches (si présents).

4. Refermez le boitier et connectez le port sortie au

Contenido del paquete

(consulte con su agente si falta algun articulo o se

encuentra dafado)

1. Tarjeta grafica

2. CD de controladores

3. Manual de Usuario (depende del producto)

Requisitos del sistema

. Ranura de expansion: Placa base con una
ranura PCI Express x16 o superior
Monitor: Con un conector de entrada
equivalente al conector de salida de la tarjeta
grafica.

. Sistema operativo: Windows® 7 o posterior
(depende del producto)

4. Dispositivo de unidad 6ptica

Herramientas auxiliares

1. Destornillador de estrella: Se puede utilizar para
hacer la mayoria de la instalacion. Utilizar uno
con cabeza magnética seria mejor.

2. Alicates: Se pueden utilizar como herramienta
auxiliar para sacar los conectores de energia o
para quitar los soportes.

3. Guantes de goma: Previene que sea portador y
pueda transmitir la carga estatica.

Instalacién del hardware

1. Desconéctelo de la luz y quite |la tapa de su
ordenador. Quite el soporte que puede obstruir
su tarjeta VGA.

2. Inserte la tarjeta directamente sobre la ranura
PCI EXPRESS y presione, primero, sobre un
extremo de la tarjeta hacia dentro de la ranura.
Presione suave pero firmemente el otro
extremo hasta que se asiente completamente
en la ranura. Asegure la tarjeta con un tornillo
de soporte.

3. Conecte los conectores de alimentacion de 6/8
pines (si los hubiera).

4. Vuelva a poner la carcasa de su ordenador y
conecte el puerto VGA y el monitor con el cable
VGA.

Sadrzaj pakovanja

(Konsultujte se sa svojim agentom ukoliko je

bilo Sta osteceno ili nedostaje.)

1. Graficka kartica

2. CD sa drajverima

3. Uputstvo za koriSéenje (zavisi od proizvoda)

Sistemski zahtevi

. Priklju¢ak za prosirenje: Mati¢na plo¢a sa
jednim ili viSe PCI Express x16 priklju¢aka

. Monitor: Sa ulaznim konektorom istim kao
izlazni konektor na grafickoj kartici.

. Operativni sistem: Windows® 7 ili noviji
(zavisi od proizvoda)

. Opticki uredaj

Pomocne alatke

1. Krstasti odvija¢: MoZete da ga koristite tokom
veceg dela instalacije. Najbolje odaberite
odvija¢ sa magnetskim vrhom.

2. Spicasta klesta: Mozete da ih koristite kao
pomocnu alatku da bi izviagili napojne
konektore, odnosno uklanjali skobe.

3. Gumene rukavice: One bi vas zastitile od
zadobijanja posekotina, odnosno od
posledica statickog opterecenja.

Hardverska instalacija

1. Iskljucite napajanje i skinite poklopac svog
racunara. Uklonite skobe koje mogu
sprecavati postavljanje vase VGA kartice.

2. Postavite karticu direktno na PClI EXPRESS
slot i prvo ugurajte jedan kraj kartice u njega.
Pazljivo ali ¢vrsto pritisnite drugi kraj dok ne
legne dobro u slot. Pri¢vrstite karticu pomocu
vijka od skobe.

3. Povezite 6/8-iglicne prikljucke za napajanje
(ako ih ima).

4. Vratite poklopac ra¢unara na mesto i povezite
monitor na VGA port, a pomoc¢u VGA kabla.

Obsah balenia

(Pokial nie¢o chyba, alebo je podkodené, poradte

sa s predajcom.)

1. Graficka karta

2. CD disk s ovladaémi

3. Priru¢ka pouzivatela (zavisi od produktu)

Systémové poziadavky
Rozsirujuca Strbina: zakladna doska s jednou
alebo viacerymi $trbinami PCI Express x16

. Monitor: So vstupnym konektorom, ktory je
rovnocenny s vystupnym konektorom na vasej
grafickej karte.

. Operacny systém: Windows® 7 alebo novsi
(zavisi od produktu)

4. Zariadenie optickej jednotky

Nastroje

1. Krizovy skrutkovac: Hodi sa na vacsinu
inStalaénych prac. Vyberte si taky, ktory ma
magneticku hlavu, pretoze je lepsi.

2. Kombinac¢ky: Pomocny nastroj na vytiahnutie
napajacich pripojok alebo na odstranenie
svoriek.

3. Gumené rukavice: M6zu vas ochranit’ pred
porezanim a pred statickym vybojom.

Hardvérova instalacia

1. Vypnite napajanie a zlozte kryt z vagho
pocitac¢a. Odmontujte svorku, ktora méze
zaistovat’ vasu VGA kartu.

2. Kartu umiestnite rovno na Strbinu PCI
EXPRESS a najprv do $trbiny zatlacte jeden
koniec karty. Jemne, ale pevne pritlacte druhy
koniec, az pokym sa Uplne nezasunie do slotu.
Kartu zablokujte svorkou a skrutkovac¢om

3. Pripojte k 6/8-kolikovym konektorom napajania
(ak existuju).

4. Nasad'te naspat’ kryt a prepojte VGA port a
monitor kéblom VGA kablom.

moniteur avec le cable de I'écran.

Installation du logiciel

1. Allumez I'ordinateur.

2. Insérez le CD de pilotes dans le lecteur de
disque optique. Le programme d’Autorun se
lance automatiquement pour ouvrir le
programme d'installation (étape 3). Si le
programme d’Autorun ne se lance pas
automatiquement, veuillez activer la fonction
d'auto-détection du lecteur de disque optique
dans le Panneau de Configuration de
I'ordinateur. Sinon, vous pouvez également
lancer manuellement le fichier setup.exe
proposé dans le CD de pilotes.

. Cliquez sur les pilotes NVIDIA®/AMD®. Le
programme trouvera le pilote adéquat pour
votre carte graphique.

. Apres avoir réinitialisé I'ordinateur, vous pouvez

installer les logiciels optionnels proposés sur le
CD de pilotes tels que Microsoft DirectX,
Adobe® Acrobat Reader, etc.

* Insérez le CD dans le lecteur de disque optique
et lancez le programme d’installation.

* Choisir I'onglet Utilitaires sur I'écran de
configuration.

* Choisissez le logiciel que vous voulez installer
et suivez les instructions données a I'écran
pour compléter l'installation.

. Du fait de I'évolution continue de nos produits, il
est possible qu’il existe une nouvelle version du
BIOS ou des pilotes pour votre carte graphique.
* Insérez le CD dans le lecteur de disque

optique et lancez le programme d'installation.
* Choisissez I'onglet Site internet sur I'écran de
configuration.
* Cliquez sur le bouton correspondant pour
lancer votre explorateur internet et accéder au
site.

Instalacion del software

1. Encienda el ordenador.

2. Inserte el CD de controladores en el dispositivo
de unidad o6ptica. El programa de ejecucion
automatica iniciara el programa de Instalacion.
Aparecera la pantalla de instalaciéon, como se
muestra en el Paso 3. Si el programa de
ejecucion automatica no se ejecuta
automaticamente en su equipo, habilite la
funcion de deteccion automatica del dispositivo
de unidad o6ptica en el Panel de control. O bien,
busque y ejecute manualmente el archivo
setup.exe desde el CD de controladores.

3. Haga clic en los controladores NVIDIA® /
AMD®. El programa buscara un controlador
adecuado para su tarjeta grafica.

4. Después de reiniciar el equipo podra instalar el
software opcional desde el CD de controladores
suministrado, como Microsoft DirectX, Adobe®
Acrobat Reader y otros enlaces relacionados.

* Inserte el CD de controladores en el
dispositivo de unidad 6ptica e inicie el
programa de instalacion.

* Elija Utilidades en la ventana de
configuracion.

* Seleccione el software que desee instalar y
siga las instrucciones en pantalla para
completar la instalacion.

5. Como nuestros productos estan en continua
mejora, puede haber una version mas actual
del driver y de la BIOS para su VGA.
Simplemente haga clic para seleccionar el link y
para hojear el website.

* Inserte el CD de controladores en el
dispositivo de unidad optica e inicie el
programa de instalacion.

* Elija Website en la ventana de configuracion.

* Haga Clic en el boton correspondiente y
seleccione el navegador y acceda a la web.

Instaliranje softvera

1. Ukljucite svoj racunar.

2. Ubacite CD sa upravljackim programom u
opticki uredaj. Samopokretacki program ¢e
pokrenuti instalacioni program i instalacioni
ekran ¢e biti prikazan kao 3. korak. Ako se na
vasem ra¢unaru samopokretacki program ne
izvrsi automatski, omogucite funkciju
automatskog otkrivanja opti¢kog uredaja u
Kontrolnoj tabli. MozZete i da pronadete i
ruéno pokrenete datoteku setup.exe sa CD-a
sa upravljackim programom.

. Kliknite na NVIDIA®/AMD® drajvere.

Program ¢e pronaci odgovarajucéi drajver za

vasu Grafi¢ku karticu.

. Nakon restartovanja kompjutera, mozete da
instalirate opcioni softver sa drajverskog
CD-a, poput Microsoft DirectX, Adobe®
Acrobat Reader, ili povezane linkove.

* Ubacite CD sa upravljackim programom u
opticki uredaj i pokrenite instalacioni
program.

* Na konfiguracionom ekranu izaberite karticu
Utilities (usluzni programi).

* Odaberite softver koji Zelite da instalirate i
pratite uputstva na ekranu da zavrsite
instalaciju.

. Prilikom kupovine mozete dobiti noviju verziju
upravlja¢kog programa i BIOS-a jer su nasi
proizvodi podlozni stalnom usavr$avanju.
Jednostavno kliknite na poveznicu i
pregledaijte web lokaciju kako to obi¢no
radite.

* Ubacite CD sa upravljackim programom u
opticki uredaj i pokrenite instalacioni
program.

* Na konfiguracionom ekranu izaberite karticu
WebSite (web lokacija)

* Kliknite na odgovaraju¢e dugme da biste
pokrenuli svoj web ¢itac i dobili pristup web
lokaciji.

Softvérova instalacia

1. Zapnite poditac.

2. Do zariadenia optickej jednotky vlozte disk CD
s ovladaémi. Program s automatickym
spustenim spusti inStalaény program a v 3.
kroku sa zobrazi obrazovka instalacie. Ak sa vo
vasom poditaci program s automatickym
spustenim automaticky nespusti, v ovladacom
paneli zapnite funkciu automatického zistenia
zariadenia optickej jednotky. Alebo na disku CD
s ovladaémi najdite a ruéne spustte stbor
setup.exe.

. Kliknite na ovladace NVIDIA®/ AMD®. Program
vyhlada spravny ovladaé pre vasu grafickd
kartu.

. Po restartovani pocitaca mézete nainstalovat’
volitelny softvér, ktory najdete na CD disk s
ovladaémi, ako je aplikacia Microsoft DirectX,
Adobe® Acrobat Reader alebo patricné odkazy.
* Disk CD s ovlada¢mi vloZte do zariadenia

optickej jednotky a spustte instalacny
program.

* Vyberte si zalozku Utilities na inStalacnej
obrazovke.

* Zvolte softvér, ktory chcete nainstalovat' a
instalaciu dokongite podia pokynov na
obrazovke.

. Nakolko nase produkty neustale
zdokonalujeme, méZete so zakupit' vy3siu
verziu ovladaca alebo BIOS. Jednoducho
kliknite na spojenie a pouzite prehliada¢ ako
zvycajne.

* Disk CD s ovlada¢mi vloZte do zariadenia
optickej jednotky a spustte instalacny
program.

* Vyberte si zalozku WebSite na instalacnej
obrazovke.

* Kliknite na prislusné tlacidlo pre spustenie
vasho prehliadaca a spristupnenie webovej
stranky.

KomnnexT MocTasku

(O6paTuTteck k Npoaasuy, ecnu 4To-nnbo ns
KOMIMIeKTa nocTaBk1 OTCYTCTBYET Unmn
NOBPEXAEHO.)

1. Bupeokapta

2. CD-avickn

3. PyKOBOACTBO Nosb3oBaTensi (B 3aBUCUMOCTA
OT npoaykTa)

CucTtemHble TpeGoBaHus

1. CrioT pacluMpeHusi: MaTepuHckas nnara ¢
OAHUM UK Heckonbkumn cnotamu PCI Express
x16.

. MOHWTOP: C TaKMM e pasbemMoM, Kak Ha Baluein
BUAEOKapTe

. OnepauvoHHas cuctema: Windows® 7 unu
Bonee nosgHve Bepcum (B 3aBUCMMOCTU OT
npoaykra)

4. OnTruyecknin npusoa

BcnomorartensHble IHCTPYMeHTbI

1. KpectoBasi otBepTka: KpectoBas oTBepTka
vcnonb3ayeTcst Anst C6OpKM U MOHTaxXa
o6opyaosaHus. Mo BO3MOXHOCTU, UCNONb3yiiTe
OTBEPTKY C MarHUTHBIM HaKOHEUYHIKOM, 3TO
obecneunt yno6cTeo B pabote.

2. Maccatuwxu: MaccaTmkn MoryT Ucnonb3oBaThCst
[ANs OTCOEANHEHWSI PAa3beMOB NUTaHNS 1
yaaneHusi 3arnyLiek 3afaHeii naHenu.

3. PeanHoBble nepyaTtku: Pe3anHoBble nepyaTtkvu
3aLMTAT BAC OT BO3MOXHbIX MOPE30B 1
CTaTUYECKOrO AMEKTPUYECTBA.

YcTtaHoBka OGopyaoBaHusi

1. BbIkniounTe KOMNLIOTEP, OTCOEANHUTE LUHYP
NUTaHNS N CHUMWTE KPbILKY Kopriyca. Yaanute
3arnyLky 3afHeil NaHenu, KoTopasi MoXeT MeLw
aTb yCTaHOoBKe BMAEoKapThl. * 3arnyLuky
crieayeT yaansite B 3aWUTHBIX NepyaTkax,
VCrOnb3ysi NaccaTkm.

2. Pacnonoxwurte suaeokapTy HENocpeacTBEHHO
Hag cnotom PCI EXPRESS v BcTaBbTe ee B
CIIOT, HAYNHASI C O[JHOM CTOPOHBI. AKKYPaTHO, HO
C yCUNMeM HaXxumas Ha ApYrylo CTOPOHY KapTbl,

Paketin igindekiler
(Herhangi biri eksik veya hasar varsa saticiniza
danisin.)
1. Grafik Karti
2. Suriict CD’si
3. Kullanim Klavuzu (lriine baghdir)
Sistem Gereksinimleri
. Genisletme yuvasi: Bir veya tizeri PCI
Express x16 yuvasina sahip anakart
. Monitor: Grafik kartinizin gikis konektoriine
esdeger bir giris konetoriine sahip.
. Isletim Sistemi: Windows® 7 veya lzeri strim
(Grtne baghdir)
. Optik Surtict aygit

Yardimci Araglar

1. Cross-screwdriver: Montajin tamami yildiz
tornavida kullanilarak yapilabilir. Manyetik
baslikli olanlar tavsiye edilir.

2. Kerpeten: Kerpeten, gii¢ baglantilarini
cikarmak veya ayraglari kaldirmak igin
yardimci alet olarak kullanilabilir.

3. Plastik eldivenler: Plastik eldivenler, statik
elektrigi ve elinizin gizilmesini engeller.

Donanim Kurulumu

1. Elektrigi kapatin ve bilgisayarinizin kasasini
acin. VGA kartinizi engellememesi icin kasa
uzerindeki demir slot koruma cubugunu
kaldirin

2. Karti dogrudan PCI EXPRESS yuvasina
yerlestirin ve once kartin bir ucunu yuvanin
icine dogru itin. Slota tamamen oturana kadar
diger tarafina da kuvvetli fakat dikkatli bir
sekilde bastirin.

3. 6/8 pin glic konnektérlerine baglayin
(mevcutsa).

4. Kasay! yerlestir ve VGA port ile monitérii VGA
kablosu ile bagla.

A csomag tartalma

(Forduljon az eladéjahoz, ha barmi hianyzik vagy

sérdlt.)

1. Grafikus kartya

2. lllesztéprogram CD

3. Hasznalati utasitas (a terméktsl fiigg)

Rendszerkdvetelmények

. Bovitényilas: Alaplap egy vagy tébb PCI
Express x16 foglalattal

. Monitor: bemenete megegyezik a videokartya
kimenetével.

. Operacios rendszer: Windows® 7 vagy ujabb (a
terméktol fiigg)

4. Optikai meghaijto

Kiegészité szerszamok

1. Keresztfejli csavarhuzoé: Ezzel a telepités nagy
részét el lehet végezni. A magneses fejjel
rendelkezé csavarhtizo jobb valasztas.

2. Fogo: Ezt kiegészitd eszkdzként lehet hasznalni
a tapcsatlakozok kihuzasanal, illetve
tartokeretek eltavolitasanal.

3. Gumikeszty(i: Ez megakadalyozza, hogy
megvagja magat és elektrosztatikus kistlést
okozzon

Hardvertelepités

1. Kapcsolja ki a szamitogépet, és vegye le
szamitogéphaz fedelét. Tavolitsa el a VGA
kartyahoz valé szabad hozzaférést esetleg
gatlo keretet.

2. Tegye a kartyat kozvetlenil a PClI EXPRESS
kartyafoglalat folé és el6szor illessze az egyik
végét a foglalatba. Ovatosan, de hatarozottan
nyomja be a masik végét, amig tokéletesen
nem illeszkedik a foglalatba. Roégzitse a kartyat
egy csavarral.

3. Csatlakoztassa a 6/8 érintkezés

4 zokat (ha sziikséges).

4. Helyezze vissza a fedelet és kdsse Ossze a

VGA-portot és a monitort a VGA-kabellel.

Szoftvertelepités

Mepiexdpeva Zuokeuaaoiag
(ZUPBOUAEUTEITE TOV QVTITTPBTWTIO TNG TTEPIOXAS
oag eav AeiTTel KATI A} UTTOOTEI {npia.)

1. Képra Fpagikiv

2. CD pe Tpoypappa odrynong

3. Eyxelpidlo XpnoTn (egaptaral atré 1o poiov)

ATTQITAOEIG ZUTTHHATOG
YTrodoxn KapTag emékTaanc: MnTpIke K&pTa e
pia i Tapamravw utrodoxég PCI Express x16

. 086VN: Me GUVBETAPA E1I0OB0U IT0BUVALO HE
TOV OUVBETHPA EE0B0U TNG KAPTAG YPAPIKWV
oag.

. AeiToupyiké ouaTnua: Windows® 7 1y veétepn
£kdoan (e§apTartal aTrod To TTPOIOV)

4. Movada oTrTikoU Siokou

Bon@nrtika EpyaAeia
STaupokaTodBido: AUTo UTTOPEi va XpnaiJoTroing
€1 yIO VO TTPAYHATOTTOINOEI TO HEYAAUTEPO
HEPOG TNG EYKATATTAONG. AV ETHIAEETE £val piE
HayvNTIKA KEQAAN Ba gival KaAUTEPA.

. Mévoa: AuTA PTTopEi va XpNaIHoTToINBei wg
BoNBNTIKG EPYAAEio yia va BYGAETE TIC GUVBETEIG
PEVHATOG ] VO APAIPETETE TOUG BPAXIOVEG.

. AaoTIXEVIA yavTia: AUTA UTTOPOUY va aag
TTPOCTATEWOUV aTTO TO VA KOTIEITE KAl VO SEXTEITE T
0 OTaTIKO POPTIO.

Eykardotaon YAIkou

KAgioTe TNV TTapoxr peUPATOG OTOV UTTOAOYIOTH
K QI aQQIPEDTE TO KAAUPPA TOu. AQAIPETTE TO
Bpaxiova TTou pTropei va epTTodigel TNV KApTa
VGA

. TOTTOBETAOTE TNV KAPTA ATTEUBEIAG TTAvwW aTro Tn
Bupida PCI EXPRESS kai T£0Te TIpWTa 1O éva
Akpo TNG KApTag péoa atn Bupida. ATTaAG aAAa
ATTOQACTITTIKA TTATAOTE TO AAAO AKPO HEXPI VO
KaBioel TeAEiwG aTNV UTTOBOXH. AGQAAIGTE TNV
KapTa pe pia Bida Bpayiova.

. ZuvdeBEeiTE O UTTOBOXEG PEUPATOG 6/8-aKidwV
(eav uttadpyouv).

. KAeioTe To kouTi kal ouvdéaTe T Bupa VGA kai
T nv 0Bovn pe 1o KaAwdio VGA.

[[06eiTech TOro, YTO6bl KOHTaKTLl BUAEOKAPTHI
NOMHOCTBIO BOLUAW B pasbém. 3akpenure
BUEOKAPTY C MOMOLLBIO BUHTA.

3. NoacoeanHnTe 6/8-KOHTaKTHbLIE pa3beMbl
nUTaHNS (MPY HANMYUK).

4. 3aKpoiiTe KpbILLKY KOpryca 1 NoAcoeaHuTe
MOHWTOP K pasbemy VGA ¢ nomoubio kaGensi.

YcTaHoska NporpammHoro O6ecnevyeHus

1. BkniounTe komnbloTep.

2. BeraBbTe CD-AguCK B ONTUYECKUiA NpUBOA.
ABTOMATU4ECKM 3aMyCTUTCS NporpaMma
yCTaHoBKY, kak nokasaHo B Llare 3. Ecnu Ha
BalLEM KOMMbIOTEPE MporpavMma
aBTOMATUYECKOrO 3arycka He paGoTaeT B
aBTOMaTUYECKOM pexume, noxanyncra,
paspeLunTe UCTONb3oBaHNE dyHKLMN
aBTOMaTUYeCcKoro 3arnycka Ans Npusoaa
onTUYeckux Auckos B MNaHenu ynpasneHus.
INn6o HaguTe n 3anycTUTe BPYUHYIO
nporpammy setup.exe Ha Bawem CD-gucke.

. Buibepute nyHKT «[paiisepsi NVIDIA®/ AMD®».
Mporpamma HaigeT Heob6xoauMble ApaiBepb!
Ans Bawen VGA kapTbl.

. Mocne nepesanycka KOMMbIOTEPa Bbl MOXETe
ycTaHoBUTL gononHutensHoe MO ¢ CD-avcka
Takoe kak, Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat
Reader n ap
* BeraebTe CD AUCK B ONTUYECKWI NPUBOA, 1

3anycTute nporpammy Setup.
* Ha akpaHe yctaHoBku BbiGepuTte Utilities
* Bolbepute MO, koTOpoe Bbl XOTUTE
YCTaHOBUTL U CIEAYATE UHCTPYKLUMSM Ha
aKpaHe.
. MocKonbKy Halun NPOAYKTLI HENPEPLIBHO
COBEPLIEHCTBYIOTCS, MOXET CyLLIECTBOBATh,
Gonee HoBas Bepcusi Apaisepos u BIOS ana
Bawei moaenu. MpocTo KNMKHUTE Mo cobinke 1
nepeviuTe B COOTBETCTBYIOLLWIA pasaen caiTa.
* BctaBbTe CD AuCK B ONTUYECKUiA NpuBoa, 1
3anyctute nporpammy Setup

* Ha akpaHe ycTaHoBku BeiGepute WebSite

* Haxmute coOoTBETCTBYIOLLYIO KHOMKY Ans 3any
cka Bawero 6paysepa n gocTyna Ha BeGcanT.

Yazilhim Kurulum

1. Bilgisayarinizi agin.

2. Suriict CD'sini optik surticti aygitina
yerlestirin. Otomatik Calistirma programi Kur
programini baslatacak ve kurulum ekrani
Adim 3 olarak gosterilecektir. Bilgisayarinizda
Otomatik Calistirma programi otomatik olarak
calismazsa, lutfen Denetim Masasi'ndan optik
siriich aygitinin otomatik algilama islevini
etkinlestirin. Ya da Suriict CD'sindeki
setup.exe dosyasini manuel olarak arayin ve
calistinin.

. NVIDIA®/AMD® suriictlerini tiklayin. Program
Grafik kartiniz igin uygun bir stirtic
bulacaktir.

4. Bilgisayarinizi yeniden baslattiktan sonra,
Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader
veya ilgili baglantilari gibi birlikte verilen
Sirict CD’sinden istege bagh yazilimi
kurabilirsiniz.

* Surtcl CD'sini optik suricl aygitina
yerlestirin ve Kur programini baslatin

* Kurulum ekranindan “Utilities” i segin

* Kurmak istediginiz yazilimi secin ve daha
sonra kurulumu tamamlamak igin ekran Ustl
talimatlara uyun.

5. Uriinlerimiz stirekli gelistirimekte oldugu igin,
urtinGintizin yeni bir strict ve BIOS
versiyonu olabilir. Baglantiy1 segin ve web
sitesinden arastirin.

* Surtict CD'sini optik strticli aygitina
yerlestirin ve Kur programini baslatin.

* Kurulum Ekranindan Web Sitesi'ni segin.
* VGA urnleri ile ilgili daha fazla bilgi igin
lutfen MSI'in websitesini ziyaret ediniz

www.msi.com.tr

1. Kapcsolja be a szamitégépet.

2. Helyezze be az illesztéprogramot tartalmazoé
CD-lemezt az optikai meghajtéba. Az Autorun
program automatikusan elinditja a
telepitéprogramot , és megjelenik a 3. Iépésben
lathato telepitési képerny6. Ha esetleg nem
indulna el automatikusan az Autorun program
az On szamitégépén, kérjik tegye a
kovetkezot: Engedélyezze az optikai meghaijto
automatikus lemezbetoltés-erzékeléset a
Vezérlépulton. Mas megoldasként keresse meg
és futtassa manualisan a setup.exe fajlt az
illeztéprogram CD-n.

Kattintson az NVIDIA®/AMD®
illesztéprogramokra (drivers). A program
megtalalja a megfeleld illesztéprogramot az On
Grafikus kartyajahoz.

4. A szamitégép ujrainditasa utan On feltelepitheti
az illesztéprogram CD-n talalhaté opcionalis
szoftvert, pl. a kovetkezoket: Microsoft DirectX,
Adobe® Acrobat Reader vagy a vonatkozé
linkeket.

* Toltse az illesztprogram CD-t az optikai
meghajtéba és inditsa el a telepité programot.

* Valassza a Utilities (segédprogramok) fulet a
telepitési képernyén

* Valassza ki a telepiteni kivant szoftvert, majd
kovesse a képernyén megjelend utasitasokat
a telepités befejezéséhez.

Mivel termékeinket folyamatosan fejlesztjik,

eléfordulhat, hogy az On altal vasarolt
eszkézmeghajténal és BIOS-nal tjabb
valtozatok allnak rendelkezésre. Egyszeriien
kattintson a hivatkozasra és szokasa szerint
béngésszen a weblapon.

* Toltse az illesztprogram CD-t az optikai
meghajtoba és inditsa el a telepité
programot.

* Valassza a WebSite (weblap) fiilet a telepitési
képernyén.

* Kattintson a megfelel6 gombra a bongész6
inditdsahoz és a weblap megnyitasahoz.

EykardoTtaon Aoyiopikou
1. AVayTe ToV UTTOAOYIOTH TaG
2. Eioayete To CD ToU TTpoypdappaTog odnynong

OTn povéda oTTTIKoU Biokou. To TTPGYpappa aut

OpaTng ekTéAEaNg Ba eKKIVATE! TO TTPOYPaPHa

E£yKATAOTAONG KAl N 086vn pudpiong Ba eppaviaTe

i we Bripa 3. Edv, aTov UTroAoyIoTH 0ag, To TTp

Oypappa AUTOHOTNG EKTEAEONG BEV EKTEAEITAI QUT

opara, TTapakaAw EVEPYOTIOINOTE TNV AEIToupyia

QUTBLIATNG AVIXVEUGNG TNG HOVABAS OTITIKOU

Bigkou aTro Tov Trivaka eAéyxou. H Bpeite kai

eKTENETTE TO APXEIO Setup.exe LE PN auTopaTo

TPOTTO a1r6 To CD TOU TTPOYPAUHATOG 031yNang.

. MarroTe oTig povadeg NVIDIA®/AMD®. To p
Sypappa 8a Bpel pia KaTGAANAN HOVABa yia T K
apra Mpagikwv oag.

4. AQOU KAVETE ETTAVEKKIVION GTOV UTTOAOYITTH 0O,

HTTOPEITE VA EYKATAOTAOETE TO TIPOIPETIKG AoYIT

HIKG atré 1o CD pe TTpoypappa odiynong otrwe

Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader, 1 oxe

TIKOUG OUVOECHOUG.

* Eigdyete 1o CD TOU TIpOYPapHaTog odHynong
07N povada oTTIKoU Si0KOU Kal EKKIVATTE TO TP
OYpPAPMa EYKATAOTAONG.

* EmAéETe TNV kaptéAa Utilities [E@apuoyéc] amnv
0806vn eykardoTaang.

* ETAEETE TO AOYIOHIKO TTOU BEAETE va EyKATAOTH
GETE KQI KATOTTIV AKOAOUBHGTE TIG 0BNYiEg eTTi
NG 086vNG yia va oAokANpwOEi n eykaraataon

5. EeIdn Ta TTpoidvTa pag BEATIGVOVTAI GUVEXGIG,

LTTOPEI VO UTIAPXE! I VEGTEPN £KBOGT) TOU

TIpoypapparog odriynang kai Tou BIOS yia o

TTPOIOV Tag. ATTAG KAVTE KAIK VIO VOl ETIIAEEETE TO

ouUvSETpO TNG TeAida Kal TTEPINYNOEITE aToV

10TOTOTIO GTTWG CUVABWG.

* Eigdyete 1o CD Tou TTpoypapparog odrynong
aTtn povada oTrTikoU SioKoU Kal EKKIVATTE TO
TTPOYPaNA EYKATATTACNG.

* EmAEETe TV kaptéAa WebSite [lotétotrog] otn v
080vn eyKaTaoTaang.

* K&vTe KAIK OTO QVTIGTOIXO KOULITT YIa val EKKIVA
OETETO TIPOYPAUHA TIEPIAYNONG KAl VA ETTIOKEPTE
iTe TOV I0TOTOTTO.
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MSI Warranty Procedures and Conditions

The terms and conditions of MSI's warranty described herein adhere to the guidelines set forth by the
Australian Competition & Consumer Commission (*ACCC"), in addition to the applicable provisions under
the Australian Consumer Law ("ACL")

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably
foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail
to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

(1) Determination of the warranty period:
The warranty period starts from the date you purchase the Product with valid invoice. If the last
day of the warranty period is a national holiday, the following day shall be the last day of the
warranty period.
(2) Customer-Induced-Defect (CID):
If the problems or symptoms are complied with improper usage defined as Customer-Induced-
Defect (CID), shall not be accepted in warranty claim of the product set. MSI reserves the right to
determine whether the products are operated within the scope of proper usage.
(3) Limited warranty for software:
The software not pre-installed is not covered within the Product's warranty .
The Company assumes no responsibility for any software subsequently installed by the customer
itself and any possible consequential breakdown or damage .
(4) Screen the problems by self-checking:
 Please first review the User's Manual and contents of the Software CD included with the Product:
The User$ Manual and Software CD provided by MSI containing a lot of information about
product use. The manual we compose from user’s perspective can answer many of your

Windows 10

* This is only valid for Australia

questions. If your manual has been lost; you may download the manual you need from the MSI
website.

« Visit MSI website for support: MSI retains a group of customer service engineers with profession
and knowledge. You may post a message about the problem you encounter on MSI's categorized
discussion forum , and our engineers will try their best to answer your question concerning
product use immediately. Or you may search on the website for FAQ, to see whether there is any
solution for similar problems

(5) Seek support from the original store of purchase:

If you cannot seek any solution for the problem out of the above methods, you may seek support from

the original store of purchase, because the original store of purchase should best know your system

configuration and spedifications, and can provide you with any necessary resource and service.
(6) Bring the Product to the original store of purchase:

If your product has been determined by the MSI engineer or store as problematic or defective in

hardware, and may incur the need for replacement of parts, you may bring the Product for repair or

replacement to the original store of purchase to send the Product for repair or replacement on your
behalf. However, the customer must properly pack the Product when sending it for repair, to avoid
further damage in the course of shipping.

(7) Warranty receipt:
The valid invoice of your purchase shall be provided for the warranty service.

(8) Contacts

In the event that additional assistance is required, please contact MSI Australia Pty at the following:

Unit 16, 22 Princes Rd East Auburm NSW 2144, Australia

Tel: 02 9748 0070

Email: ausrma @ msi.com

For more details, please visit our website www.au.msi.com

KeTKi3iniMHiH XXUbIHTbIFbI
(Erep »eTKi3iniMHiH XM1bIHTbI FbiHaa onaeGip 3a
T oK Gonca Hemece Gy3abinFaH Gonca caTyLbl
Fa alTbiHbI3.)
1. BeiiHekapTa
2. CD-avckTep
3 MaiipanaHyLwbiHbIH HYCKaybl
(eHiMre BaiinaHbICTb)
>Kyrienik Tanantap

. KeHeiity ysicel: Bip Hemece GipHewe PCI
Express x16 ysicel 6ap xyienik Takra

. MoHuTop: Npaduka kapTacbiHAbIH WbFbLIC
KOHHeKTOpbIHa Ganama Kipic KOHHEeKTOPbIMEH.

. Onepauusinblk xyine: Windows® 7 Hemece
KeliHri Hycka (eHimre GainaHbICTbl)

4. ONnTrKanbIK XeTeK KypblnfbiChbl
Kocankel Kypangap

. Cacciavite a croce: AiKbILWTbI Gypaybill
a6 abIKTbl XKUHaY XXOHEe KypacTbIpy YLUiH
KonpaHeinaasl. Konainel 6ony yiuiH, MyMKiH
Bonca ywbl MarHnTTi GypaybIlThl anbiHbI3.

. Pinze: TicTeyikTep KyaT Ke3iHiH xeke 6
©niKTEPiH aXbIPaTy XoHe apTkel NaHesnbAiH
KPOHLUTEMHAEPIH any YLiH KonaaHbinaasl.

. Guanti di gomma: PeaunHansl konFantap
KapakaT anyAaH xeHe TYpaKTbl aMeKTp To
FbIHAH KOpFanzabl.

XKababkTel OpHaTy

1. KomnbloTepai ceHAipiHi3, KyaT kesiHiH 6aybiH
2XKbIPATBIN OHE KOPMYCThIH KAKNarbiH LweLwlin
anblHbI3. APTKbI NAHenNbAiH KPOHLWTEWHAEPIH a
NbIHBI3, onap GeliHekapTaHbl opHaTyFa keaepri
Kacaybl MyMKiH
KaptaHbl PCI EXPRESS HayacblHbIH YCTiHE T
ikeneii opHaTbIHbI3 XXaHe anabIMeH KapTaHblH,
6ip weTiH Haya iwiHe 6ackIn KiprisiHis. MykuaT,
Bipak kapTaHbIH eKiHLUi XafFblHa KyLl cana oTbIp
bIn 6ackin, oHbiH AGP GenLueriHe TonbIK K
iprisiHia. BeiiHekapTaHbl GypaHaaHsIH K
ewmerimeH Gypan 6ekiTiHi3.

3. 6/8 kOHTaKT KyaT KockbluTapbiHa (6ap 6onca)

Innhold i pakken

(Radfer deg med leverandgren dersom noe
mangler eller er skadet.)

1. Grafikkort

2. Driver-CD

3. Brukerveiledning (produktavhengig)

Systemkrav

. Kortplass: Hovedkort med ett PCI
Express-spor x16 eller hgyere

. Skjerm: Med en inngangskontakt som
tilsvarer utgangskontakten pa grafikkortet.

. Operativsystem: Windows® 7 eller nyere
(produktavhengig)

4. Optisk stasjon
Hjelpeverktay

. Stjerne-skrujern: Dette kan brukes for
mesteparten av installasjonen. Velg en med
et magnetiske hode om du har tilgang til
dette.

. Tang: Denne kan brukes som et
hjelpeverktoy for & trekke ut stramkontak-
tene eller fierne klammer.

. Gummihansker: Dette kan forhindre at du
blir kuttet opp og fra elektrisk stot.

Maskinvareinstallasjon
Skru av stremmen og fiern kassen pa
datamaski nen. Fjern klammene som kan
holde pa plass VGA-kortet ditt.

. Sett kortet direkte over PCI EXPRESS-
porten og press den ene siden av koret ned
i porten farst. Forsiktig, men bestemt, dytt
den andre enden inn til den gar i las. Sikre
kortet med en klammeskrue.

Koble til 6/8-pin stremkontakter (hvis noen).

. Sett pa kassen igjen og koble VGA-porten
og monitoren sammen med VGA-kabelen.
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KanFaHbi3.

4. KaknakTbl xayblin xxaHe MoHutopasl VGA 6
enweriHe kabenbaiH KeMeriMeH XanfaHbi3.

Barpapnamansik Kamtamaceia ETyai opHaTty

1. KomnbloTepzi KOChIHbI3

2. [paiisep CD AVCKICIH ONTUKANBIK KETEK
KYPbINFbICbIHa canbiHbi3. ABTO icke Kocy 6a
fAapnamacel opHaTty 6argapnamackiH 6acraing
bl KOHE OpHaTy akpaHbl 3-kafam peTiHae K
epcerinepi. Erep komnbiotepae ABTO icke Kocy
6Gargapnamacel aBToMaTTbl TYpAe OpbliHAanva
ca, Backapy TakTachlHaH ONTUKarbIK XeTek
KYPBITFLICHIHLIH ABTO aHbIKTay (yHKLNSICHIH
KocbIHbI3. Bonmaca, apaiBep CD guckiciHeH
setup.exe daisbiH KONIMEH Taybin KOChIHbI3.

3. NVIDIA®/AMD® Barnapnama TuicTi
YpriyLuiHi ceHaepaiH asy-CbiayablH KapTachl
yLiH Tabape!

4. KomnbloTepai KariTa KoCKkaHHaH KeWiH Ci3
CD-auckreH Microsoft DirectX, Adobe®
Acrobat Reader cusikTbl kocbiMwa BK-Hbl Heme
ce BeBCaiiTTaH ColiKeciHLLE XanFayabl opHaTa
anacbl3.

* Opaiiep CD AWCKiCiH onTuKanblK XXeTek
KypbinFbICbiHa canbin, OpHaty 6a
FAApaMachiH iCke KOChIHbI3.

* OpHaTy akpaHbiHga Utilities-Ti TaHaaHbI3.

* OpHaTKbIHbI3 KenreH BK-Hbl TaHAan xeHe
3KpaHAaFsl HyYCKaybiKTbl GacLubIfbIKKA arb!

HbI3

5. BisaiH eHimaepimia yHemi xeTinaipinin otelp
apbl, COHABIKTaH Ci3aiH eHIMIHI3 YLWiH, ci3ain,
caTbin anFaHbIHeI36eH CanbiCTbIpFaHaa XaHa
BIOS’ xeHe ApaiiBepaiH xxaHa Hyckachkl Gonybl
MyMKiH. Bi3aiH BeGCalTbIMBI3AbIH CinTemeciH
6ackIn aHe 9AETTE NHTEPHETNEH XKYMbIC
iCTereHiHi3 CUsIKTbI XKYMbIC iCTEH|3.

* OpaiiBep CD AWCKICIH onTUKanbIK XeTek
KypbinFbicbiHa canein, OpHaTty 6a
FAapnamachiH icke KOChIHbI3

* OpHarty skpaHbiHaa WebSite-Hi TaHaaHbI3

* Bpoy3epiHi3 yLiH xaHe BebcaiiTka Kipy
YWiH colikeciHwe B6aTbipMaHbl 6acbiHbI3.

Programvareinstallasjon

1. Skru pa datamaskinen.

2. Sett CD-platen med drivere inn i den optiske
stasjonen. Startes oppsettprogrammet av
Autokjer, vises oppsettskjermen som angitt i
trinn 3. Hvis Autokjer ikke er konfigurert pa
datamaskinen, kan du aktivere automatisk
gjenkjenning i kontrollpanelet for & finne den
optiske stasjonen. Alternativt kan du finne
og kjere setup.exe-filen manuelt pa
CD-platen.

3. Klikk NVIDIA®/ AMD® drivere. Programmet
finner en passende driver til Grafikkortet ditt.

4. Etter at du har startet datamaskinen om
igjen, kan du installere den valgfrie
programvaren pa driver-CD-en, som
Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader,
eller relaterte lenker.

* Sett CD-platen med drivere inn i den
optiske stasjonen og start oppsettpro
grammet.

* Velg Verktayer i oppsettskjermen.

* Velg programvaren som du gnsker a
installere, og folg deretter instruksjonene
pa skjermen for a fullfgre installasjonen.

5. Siden vare produkter er under kontinuerlige
forberedning kan det finnes en senere
versjon av driveren og BIOS-en. Klikk og
velg forbindelse og ga til nettsiden slik du
vanligvis gjer.

* Sett CD-platen med drivere inn i den
optiske stasjonen og start oppsettpro
grammet.

* Velg Webside i oppsettskjermen.

* Klikk pa korresponderende knapp for a
starte din nettleser og ga til nettsiden.
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Foérpackningens innehall
(Radfraga din agent om nagot saknas ar
skadat.)

1. Grafikkort

2. CD-skiva med drivrutiner

3. Bruksanvisning (beroende pa produkten)

Systemkrav
Expansionsfack: Moderkort med ett eller flera
PCI Express x16 fack
Monitor: Med en kontakt fér inmatning
likvardig med kontakten for utmatning pa
grafikkortet.

. Operativsystem: Windows® 7 eller senare
(beroende pa produkten)

. Optisk enhet

Hjalpverktyg

. Stjarnskruvmejsel: Denna kan anvandas foér
att gora de flesta installationerna. Det ar bast
att anvanda en med ett magnetsikt huvud.

. Tang: Denna kan anvandas som ett
hjalpverktyg for att dra ur strémkopplingar
eller ta bort fastena.

. Gummihandskar: Dessa kan férhindra att du
skar dig och far statisk laddning.

Hardvaruinstallation
Sténg av strommen och ta bort datorns hélje.
Avlagsna fastet vilket kan vara ett hinder for
ditt VGA kort.

. Placera kortet direkt 6ver PCI
Express-kortplatsen och tryck forst ned ena
anden av kortet i kortplatsen. Tryck sedan
forsiktigt men bestamt in den andra tills hela
kortet sitter i luckan. Satt fast kortet med en
fastskruv.

. Anslut till 6/8-stifts stromkontakt (om nagon).

. Byt ut héljet och koppla VGA porten och
bildskédrmen med VGA sladden.

Vsebina paketa

(¢e karkoli manjka ali je poSkodovano, se
posvetujte z agentom)

1. Grafiéna kartica

2. CD z gonilniki

3. Uporabniska navodila (odvisno od izdelka)

Sistemske zahteve

. Razsiritvena reza: Mati¢na plo$¢a z eno od
zgornjih PCI Express x16 rez

. Monitor: Z vhodnim priklju¢kom, ki je enak
izhodu na vasi grafi¢ni kartici.

. Operacijski sistem: Windows® 7 ali novejsi
(odvisno od izdelka)

. Opti¢ni pogon

Dodatna orodja

. Krizni izvija¢: Z njim opravite vec¢ino
namestitven ega dela. Bolj$a izbira je izvija¢
z magnetno glavo.

. Klesce: Uporabljate jih pri iztikanju
konektorjev za napajanje ali odstranjevanju
konzole.

. Gumijaste rokavice: Vas varujejo pred
vrezninami in statiéno elektriko.

Namestitev strojne opreme

1. Izkljucite elektricno napajanje in odstranite
pokrov ohi$ja z rac¢unalnika. Odstranite
konzolo, kamor boste namestili VGA kartico.

. Kartico postavite neposredno preko reze za
PCI EXPRESS in v rezo najprej pritisnite en
konec kartice. Nato $e na drugem in jo
nezno potisnete notri, da se lepo vsede
Pritrdite jo z vijakom na konzoli.

. Prikljucite v 6/8-pinske napajalne prikljucke
(Ce obstajajo).

. Pokrov ohi$ja namestite nazaj in jo preko
VGA kabla spojite z VGA monitorjem.
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Phu kién kém theo goi sén pham
(Lién hé véi dai ly cta ban néu bat ct phu kién
nao bij thi€u hoac bi héng.)
1. Card do hoa
2. Bia CD driver
3. Hudng dan st dung (tuy theo san ph&dm)
Yéu cau hé théng
. Khe cdm mad réng: Bo mach chli cé mét
ho&c hon 16 khe cdm PCI Express
. Man hinh: Cé dau c&m vao tuong tng vdi
dau cdm ra trén card d6 hoa clia ban.
. Hé diéu hanh: Windows® 7 hodc mdi hon
(tuy theo san phdm)
4.6 dia quang
Coéng cu phu trg
. Tua-vit: Dung dé& thuc hién hau hét viéc I1&p
rap T6t hon néu chon loai c6 dau mang nam
cham.
. Kim: Dung dé& thao hau hét cac bd két ni
ngudn hoac brackets.
. Gang tay cao su: C6 thé giup ban tranh bi
dut tay va cac méi nguy hiém vé dién.
Cai dat phan ciing
. Tat ngudn va thao nap thung may. Thao
bracket dé tranh gay can trd cho VGA card.
. Lép card truc tiép vao khe cdm PCI
EXPRESS va 4n mét dau cua thé vao khe
cam trude. Nhe nhang va cén than &n tiép
dau con lai d&n khi ndm gon trong khe.
Khoa chat card béng bracket.
. K&t ndi véi cac dau cdm ngudn 6/8 chdu
(néu co).
. Béng nép thung va két néi c8ng VGA va
man hinh béng cap VGA.

Programinstallation

1. Satt pa din dator.

2. Satt i CD-skivan med drivrutiner i den optiska
enheten. Autostartprogrammet kommer att
starta installationsprogrammet och
installationssk&rmen visas sasom i steg 3.
Om autostartprogrammet inte startar
automatiskt pa din dator, aktivera funktionen
"Spela upp automatiskt" fér den optiska
enheten fran kontrollpanelen. Eller leta reda
pa och starta filen setup.exe manuellt fran
CD-skivan med drivrutiner.

. Klicka pa NVIDIA®/ AMD®-drivrutiner.
Programmet kommer att hitta en 1amplig
drivrutin for ditt Grafikkort.

. Efter omstart av datorn kan du installera de
valfria programmen fran CD-skivan med
drivrutiner som medféljer sasom Microsoft
DirectX,Adobe® Acrobat Reader eller
relaterade lankar.

* Satt in CD-skivan med drivrutiner i den
optiska enheten och starta Installationspro
grammet.

* Valj fliken Funktioner pa skarmen
installation.

* Valj det program som du vill installera och
folj sedan instruktionerna pa skarmen for
att fullfélja installationen.

. Eftersom var produkt ar under standig
forbattring kan det finnas en senare version
av spelare och BIOS som du kan kdpa. Bara
tryck for att vélja lank och bladdra igenom
webbplatsen som du vanligtvis gor.

* Satt in CD-skivan med drivrutiner i den
optiska enheten och starta Installation
sprogrammet.

* Valj fliken Webbplats pa skarmen
installation.

* Klicka pa motsvarande knapp for att satta
igang din s6kare och ga in pa webbplatsen.

Namestitev programske opreme

1. Vkljugite rac¢unalnik.

2. Vstavite CD z gonilniki v optiéni pogon.
Program za samodejni zagon bo zagnal
program za namestitev in kot 3. korak se bo
prikazal namestitveni zaslon. Ce imate
racunalnik nastavljen tako, da se program
za samodejni zagon ne zaZzene samodejno,
omogocite funkcijo samodejnega
zaznavanja optiénega pogona v nadzorni
ploséi. Oziroma odprite raziskovalca in
ro¢no zazenite datoteko setup.exe, ki je na
CD-ju z gonilniki.

3. Kliknite NVIDIA®/AMD® gonilnike. Program
bo nasel ustrezen gonilnik za vaso grafi¢no
kartico.

4. Po ponovnem zagonu racunalnika lahko s
CD-ja z gonilniki namestite dodatno
programsko opremo, kot npr. Microsoft
DirectX,Adobe® Acrobat Reader ipd
* CD z gonilniki vstavite v opti¢ni pogon in

zazenite program za namestitev.

* Na ekranu izberite tipko Utilities (orodja).
* Izberite programsko opremo, ki jo Zelite
namestiti, in nato sledite navodilom na

zaslonu.

5. Ker jam¢éimo za nase proizvode in jih stalno
posodabljamo, so na razpolago novejse
verzije gonilnikov in BIOS-a katere lahko
posodabljate tako, da:.

* CD z gonilniki vstavite v opti¢ni pogon in
zazenite program za namestitev.

* Izberite tipko WebSite (spletna stran),
prikazano na ekranu.

* Kliknite na vzpostavitveni gumb in
zazenite spletno povezavo.
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Cai dat phan mém

1. M& may tinh.

2. Lap dia CD driver vao & dia quang. Chuong
trinh Autorun (T chay) sé khdi chay
chuong trinh Setup (Cai dat), va man hinh
cai dat sé hién thi nhu Budc 3. Néu chuong
trinh Autorun khéng khdi chay tu déng trén
may tinh, hay bat chic nang do tim & dia
quang tu déng tir Control panel. Hoac tim
va chay thu cong file setup.exe tir dia CD
driver.

. Nhap cac driver NVIDIA®/ AMD®. Chuong
trinh sé tim driver thich hop cho card d6 hoa
cua ban.

4. Sau khi khéi dong lai may tinh, ban cé thé
cai dat phan mém tuy chon tur dia CD driver
kém theo nhu Microsoft DirectX, Adobe®
Acrobat Reader hodc cac dudng link lién
quan.

* L&p dia CD driver vao 6 dia quang va khai
chay chuong trinh Setup.

* Chon cac muc tién ich trén man hinh cai
dat.

* Chon phan mém ma ban muén cai dat va
sau d6 thuc hién theo cac hudng dan trén
man hinh dé hoan tat cai dat.

5. Vi san ph&m cla chung t6i lién tuc dugc
phat tri€én nén sé c6 nhitng phién ban driver
va BIOS méi cho ban chon lua. Chi mét cai
nhap chuét don gian dé vao cac website
hoac linkpage.

* L&p dia CD driver vao 6 dia quang va khai
chay chuong trinh Setup.

* Chon thé Website trén man hinh cai dat.

* Nh&p vao nuat twong (ing dé vao website.

Pakkauksen sisalto

(Ota yhteys edustajaasi, jos jotain puuttuu tai
on vahingoittunut.)

1. Nayténohjain

2. Laiteohjain-CD

3. Kayttajan ohjekirja (tuotekohtainen)

Jarjestelmavaatimukset

1. Laajennuspaikka: Emolevy, jossa yksi tai
useampi PCI Express x16 -paikka

2. Monitori: Nayténohjaimen lahtoliitantaa
vastaavalla tuloliitannalla.

3. Kayttojarjestelma: Windows® 7 tai uudempi
(tuotekohtainen)

4. Optinen levyasema

Lisatyokalut

1. Ristipainen ruuvimeisseli: Talla voidaan
suorittaa suurimman osaa asentamisen
vaiheista. Magneettipainen meisseli toimii
parhaiten.

2. Pihdit: Naita voidaan kayttaa lisavalineena
virtaliitinten irti vetamisessa ja kiinnikkeiden
irrottamisessa.

3. Kumihansikkaat: Naita kayttamalla voidaan
estaa haavat ja staattisen varauksen
aiheuttamat vahingot.

Laitteiston asennus

. Naita kayttamalla voidaan estaa haavat ja
staattisen varauksen aiheuttamat vahingot.

2. Aseta kortti suoraan PCI EXPRESS
-paikkaan ja paina kortin toinen paa ensin
korttipaikkaan. Paina sitten toinenkin paa
varovasti sisdan, kunnes kortti on hyvin
paikoillaan korttitilassa. Varmista kortin
kiinnitys kiinnitinruu villa.

. Lita 6/8-nastaisiin virtaliitantoihin (jos on).
. Aseta kansi takaisin paikoilleen ja liita
VGA-portti monitoriin VGA-kaapelilla.

Sadrzaj pakiranja

(Potrazite savjet vaseg predstavnika ako nesto

nedostaje ili je oSte¢eno.)

1. Graficka kartica

2. CD s upravljackim programima

3. Prirucnik (ovisi o proizvodu)

Zahtjevi sustava
Utor za proSirenje: Mati¢na ploca s jednim ili
vi$e slobodnih utora PCI Express x16

. Monitor: S ulaznim priklju¢kom jednakim
izlaznom prikljucku na grafickoj kartici.

3. Operativni sustav: Windows® 7 ili noviji
(ovisi o proizvodu)

4. Pogon za opticke diskove

Pomoc¢ni alati

. Krizni odvija¢: Upotrebljava se u vedini radnji.
PozZeljno da ima magnetiziranu glavu

. Mala klijesta: Koriste se kao pomoc¢ pri
izvla¢enju konektora za napajanje | drzaca.

. Gumene rukavice: Stite od posjekotina i
praznjenja statickog naboja.

Instalacija hardvera

. Isklju¢ite napajanje i skinite oklop racunala.
Skinite drzace koji smetaju VGA Kartici.

. Stavite karticu neposredno iznad utora PCI
EXPRESS i utisnite prvo jedan kraj kartice u
utor. Pazljivo ali ¢vrsto pritisnite drugi kraj,
dok dobro ne sjedne u tor. Uévrstite karticu
vijkom na drzac.

3. Spojite se na 6/8-polne prikljucke za
napajanje (ako postoje).

4. Zatvorite kuciste te spojite VGA port i monitor
pomocu VGA kabela.

Instalacija softvera

1. Ukljucite racunalo.

2. Stavite CD s upravljackim programom u
pogon za opticke diskove. Program za
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Ohjelmiston asennus

1. Kytke tietokone paalle.

2. Aseta Ohjain-CD optiseen levyasemaan.
Automaattisesti kdynnistyva ohjelma
kaynnistaa asetusohjelman ja Vaiheen 3
mukainen asetusnaytto tulee nakyviin. Jos
automaattisesti kaynnistyva ohjelma ei
kaynnisty tietokoneessa automaattisesti, ota
optisen levyaseman automaattinen
tunnistustoiminto kaytt66n ohjauspaneelissa.
Tai paikallista ja suorita setup.exe-tiedosto
manuaalisesti Ohjain-CD-levylta.

3. Napsauta NVIDIA®/ AMD® -ohjaimet.
Ohjelma etsii oikean laiteohjaimen
nayténohjainkorttiasi varten.

4. Tietokoneen uudelleenkaynnistamisen

jalkeen voit asentaa mukana tulleelta

laiteohjain-CD:Ita valinnaiset ohjelmistot,

kuten Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat

Reader tai aiheeseen liittyvat linkit.

* Liitd Ohjain-CD-levy optiseen levyasemaan
ja kaynnista asetusohjelma.

* Valitse apuohjelmat asennusruudusta.

* Valitse ohjelmisto, jonka haluat asentaa, ja
suorita asennus loppuun seuraamalla
ruudulla nakyvia ohjeita.

5. Koska tuotteitamme kehitetaan jatkuvasti,

ostoksesi laiteohjaimesta ja BIOS:sta voi olla
saatavilla uudempi versio. Valitse vain linkki
ja napsauta sita, jotta voit selata www-sivuja
normaaliin tapaan.
* Liitéd Ohjain-CD-levy optiseen
levyasemaan ja kaynnista asetusohjelma.
* Valitse WebsSite-valilehti asennusruudusta.
* Napsauta vastaavaa painiketta kaynnistagk
sesi internet-selaimen ja katsoaksesi
haluamaasi www-sivua.

automatsko izvodenje pokrenut ¢e program
za instalaciju i zaslon za instalaciju prikazat
¢e se kao korak 3. Ako se program za
automatsko pokretanje na racunalu ne
pokrene automatski, na upravljackoj ploci
omogucite funkciju optickog pogona za
automatsko otkrivanje. Ili nadite i rué¢no
pokrenite datoteku setup.exe na CD-u s
upravljackim programom.
3. Kliknite NVIDIA®/ AMD® upravljacke
programe. Program ¢e pronadi prikladni
upravljacki program za vasu Grafi¢ku karticu.
4. Nakon ponovnog pokretanja rac¢unala moci
cete instalirati i dodatni softver s CD—a s
upravljackim programima koji ste dobili, kako
§to su DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader ili
srodne veze
* Stavite CD s upravljackim programom u
pogon za opticke diskove i pokrenite
program Setup.

* Odaberite oznaku na ekranu postavljanja
"Utilities" (usluzni programi).

* Izaberite softver koji Zelite instalirati i zatim
slijedite upute na ekranu kako biste dovrsili
instalaciju.
5. Obzirom da stalno unapredujemo nase
proizvode,moze postojati novija verzija
pogonskog programa i BIOS-a,objavljena
nakon vase kupnje. Kliknite jednostavno na
vezu i prelistajte web stranicu, kao | obi¢no.
* Stavite CD s upravljackim programom u
pogon za opticke diskove i pokrenite
program Setup.

* Odaberite WebSite oznaku na ekranu
postavljanja.

* Kliknite na odgovarajucu tipku, kako biste
pokrenuli prelistavanje i pristupili web
stranici.
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Pakkens indhold

(tal med din agent, hvis noget mangler eller er

beskadiget.)

1. Grafikkort

2. Driver-cd

3. Brugervejledning (afheengigt af produktet)

Systemkrav

. Udvidelsesplads: Motherboard med en eller
flere pladser til PCI Express x16

. Skaerm: Med samme indgang, som
udgangen pa dit grafikkort.

. Styresystem: Windows® 7 eller nyere
(afhaengigt af produktet)

. Optisk drevenhed

Hjeelpeveerktajer

. Stjerneskruetreekker: Den kan bruges til at
udfgre det meste af installationen. Vaelg en
med et magnetisk hoved.

2. Tang: Den kan bruges som et ekstra vaerktgj
til udtraekning af stremstik, eller til fiernelse
af bgjler.

. Gummihandsker: De kan forhindre, at du
skeerer dig og bliver udsat for statisk
opladning.

Installation af hardware

. Sluk for stremmen og abn kabinettet pa din
computer. Fjern de bgjler, som forhindrer
adgang til dit VGA kort.

. Placér kortet lige over PCl EXPRESS slottet
og tryk forst kortets ene ende ned i slottet.
Forsigtigt trykkes den anden ende ned, indtil
den er fuld monteret i slottet. Fastspaend
kortet med en skrue.

. Tilslut 6/8-pin stremstik (hvis de er til stede).

. Seet laget pa computeren og forbind VGA
port og skeermen med et VGA kabel
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Isi Kemasan

(Jika rusak atau tidak ada, hubungi agen
Anda.)

1. Kartu Grafis

2. CD Driver

3. Petunjuk pengguna (tergantung produk)

Persyaratan Sistem

. Slot Ekspansi: Motherboard dengan satu slot
PCI Express x16 atau lebih

. Monitor: Dengan konektor input yang setara
dengan konektor output pada kartu grafis.

. Sistem Operasi: Windows® 7 atau versi lebih
baru (tergantung produk)

4. Perangkat Drive Optik
Peralatan Tambahan

. Obeng: Alat ini banyak digunakan saat
instalasi. Obeng yang mengandung magnet
akan lebih baik.

Tang: Tang akan sangat membantu untuk
menarik konektor listrik.

. Sarung tangan karet: Akan menghindari
sengatan listrik, termasuk listrik statis.

Pemasangan Perangkat Keras

. Matikan sumber listrik dan buka penutup
komputer. Buka braket pelindung di
belakang komputer pada bagian di mana
kartu grafis akan ditempatkan.

. Pasang kartu grafis tegak lurus ke dalam
celah PCI EXPRESS. Lebih dulu tekan salah
satu sisi kartu, setelah itu dengan pelan
tekan sisi yang lain sampai kartu grafis
terpasang kokoh. Kencangkan dengan baut.

. Sambungkan konektor daya pin 6/8
(jika ada).

. Pasang kembali penutup komputer dan
hubungkan kartu grafis dengan kabel
monitor.
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Installation af software

1. Teend for din computer.

2. Seet driver-cd'en i cd-drevet. Installationspro
grammet abner automatisk, og
installationsskaermen vises som trin 3. Hvis
installationsprogrammet ikke abner
automatisk pa din computer, skal du sla
cd-drevets automatiske registreringsfunktion
til i kontrolpanelet. Eller find og ker filen
setup.exe manuelt pa driver-cd’en.

3. Klik pa NVIDIA®/ AMD® drivere.
Programmet finder en rigtig driver til
grafikkortet.

4. Nar computeren er genstartet, kan du
installere det valgfri software sasom
Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat Reader
eller relaterede leenker fra driver-cd’en.

* Seet driver-cd’en i dit cd/dvd-drev, og start
installationsprogrammet.

* Veelg fanen for Hjaelpeprogrammer pa
Opseetningsskaermen.

* Veelg softwaret, som du gnsker at
installere, og folg instruktionerne pa
skaermen for at fuldfgre installationen

5. Eftersom vores produkter er under
kontinuerlig forbedring, kan der komme en
senere version af driveren og BIOS for dit
kab. Klik for at veelge linken og browse
web-stedet, som du plejer at gare.

* Seet driver-cd’en i dit cd/dvd-drev, og start
installationsprogrammet.

* Veelg fanen for Web-Sted pa
opsaetningsskaer men.

* Klik pa den tilhgrende knap for at abne din
browser og fa adgang til Web-stedet.
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Penginstalan Perangkat Lunak
1. Nyalakan komputer Anda.
2. Masukkan CD Driver ke perangkat drive

optik. Program Autorun akan memulai
program Setup (Konfigurasi), lalu layar
konfigurasi akan ditampilkan sebagai
Langkah 3. Jika, pada komputer, program
Autorun tidak berjalan secara otomatis,
aktifkan fungsi deteksi otomatis perangkat
drive optik dari Panel kontrol. Atau cari, lalu
jalankan file setup.exe secara manual dari
CD Driver.

3. Klik driver NVIDIA®/ AMD®. Program akan

mencari driver yang tepat untuk Kartu grafis.

Setelah menghidupkan ulang komputer,

Anda dapat menginstal perangkat lunak

opsional dari CD Driver yang diberikan,

misalnya Microsoft DirectX, Adobe® Acrobat

Reader, atau link terkait.

* Masukkan CD Driver ke perangkat drive
optik, lalu mulai program Setup
(Konfigurasi).

* Pilih Utilities pada pada layar.

* Pilih perangkat lunak yang akan diinstal,
kemudian ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk
menyelesaikan penginstalan.

. Karena perangkat lunak kami selalu
dikembang kan, mungkin akan selalu ada
versi-versi terbaru. Silahkan ikuti halaman
website yang tertera.

* Masukkan CD Driver ke perangkat drive
optik, lalu mulai program Setup
(Konfigurasi).

* Pilih halaman Website pada layar.

* Klik tombol untuk mengakses halaman
web.
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